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Executive Report: CECE Undergraduate Survey

University of Denver
The Executive Report features key findings based on your institutional data, including comparisons to other CECE
institutions on key items and information about different subgroups of your students. More extensive
information can be found in the Frequency Report.

Institutional Experiences
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Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
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Institutional Experiences (cont.)
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Institutional Experiences (cont.)
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The CECE Undergraduate Survey included items related to classroom environment, sense of belonging, academic self-efficacy, academic

Percentage who agreed or strongly agreed

-

CECE Peers



Compared to when you first entered college, how would you describe your ability to be

100%
7506 63% 66%
50%
25%

0%

Asian/Asian
American

100%
75%
50%
25%

0%

100%
75%
50%
25%

0%

academically successful?
Percentage who selected better or much better

47%
0%

Black/African

Hispanic/Latino Native American Pacific Islander

By Gender By First-

By Enrollment Status

81%
62%

Multiracial

First-generation

DU
CECE Peers



Compared to when you first entered college, how would you describe your
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Compared to when you first entered college, how would you describe your
appreciation of different cultures?

Percentage who selected better or much better

By Race
100%
100%
74% 9
0, 0, 0,
75%  599% °°% 5995 07% 68% 66% 639 9% 549% 56%
50% 41% 40%
0%
Asian/Asian Black/African  Hispanic/Latino Native American Pacific Islander White Multiracial
American American
By Gender
100%
75% 62% 63% 64% (0%
50%
25%
0%
Male Female

By Enrollment Status

100%
75% 65% 63% 62% 68%
50%
25%
0%

Part-time Full-time

DU
CECE Peers



A

Culturally Engaging Campus Environments
2017 Undergraduate Survey
Frequency Distributions
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Question Var. Name Values Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %

1. Please tell us about your experiences within your college environment:
a. 1 Strongly disagree 70 8% 208 6% 61 9% 298 7%

2



CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Frequency Distributions

I University of Denver
Lower Division Upper Division
DU CECE Peers DU CECE Peers
Question Var. Name Values Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %
2. Please tell us about your experiences within your college environment:

a. In general, people on campus CVknowledge 1 Strongly disagree 72 9% 179 6% 75 12% 303 7%
value knowledge from my 2 Somewhat disagree 129 16% 414 13% 114 18% 636 16%
cultural community

3 Neither disagree nor agree 204  25% 832 2% 135 22% 1058 26%
4 Somewhat agree 262 33% 1014 33% 200 32% 1356 33%
5  Strongly agree 140 17% 657 21% 94 15% 742 18%
Total 807 100% 3096 100% 618 100% 4095 100%
. In general, my cultural CVvalue 1 Strongly disagree 64 8% 179 6% 73 12% 299 7%
community is valued on 2 Somewhat disagree 115 14% 358 12% 110 18% 541 13%
campus
P 3 Neither disagree nor agree 200 25% 741 24% 136 22% 985 24%
4 Somewhat agree 250 31% 996 32% 175 28% 1386 34%
5 Strongly agree 176  22% 816 26% 122 20% 871 21%
Total 805 100% 3090 100% 616 100% 4082 100%
. In general, people on campus CVexperience 1 Strongly disagree 67 8% 185 6% 75 12% 285 7%
value the experiences of 2 Somewhat disagree 110 14% 373 12% 104 17% 599 15%
people in my cultural ) )
community 3 Neither disagree nor agree 205 26% 794 26% 135 22% 1044 26%
4 Somewhat agree 262 33% 1053 34% 191 31% 1373 34%
5  Strongly agree 159 20% 683 22% 110 18% 779 19%
Total 803 100% 3088 100% 615 100% 4080 100%
. On campus, there is sufficient CFspace 1 Strongly disagree 55 7% 145 5% 54 9% 213 5%
space for me to connect with 2 Somewhat disagree 108  13% 267 9% 72 12% 398  10%
people from my community
3 Neither disagree nor agree 135 17% 511 17% 89 15% 686 17%
4 Somewhat agree 246 31% 1037 34% 199 32% 1393 34%
5  Strongly agree 261 32% 1133 3% 200 33% 1391 34%
Total 805 100% 3093 100% 614 100% 4081 100%
. Itis easy to find people on CFsimilar 1 Strongly disagree 100 13% 200 7% 84 14% 317 8%
campus with similar 2 Somewhat disagree 99 12% 373 12% 98 16% 490 12%
backgrounds as me
3 Neither disagree nor agree 107 13% 433 14% 78 13% 571 14%
4 Somewhat agree 213 27% 940 31% 145 24% 1197 29%
5 Strongly agree 284 35% 1140 3% 211 34% 1512 3%
Total 803 100% 3086 100% 616 100% 4087 100%
. | frequently interact with CFinteract 1 Strongly disagree 87 11% 223 % 72 12% 320 8%
people from similar 2 Somewhat disagree 9 11% 386 13% 81 13% 526 13%
backgrounds as me on
campus 3 Neither disagree nor agree 117 15% 498 16% 81 13% 647 16%
4 Somewhat agree 222  28% 911 30% 152  25% 1162  29%
5  Strongly agree 288 36% 1074 35% 227 37% 1426 35%
Total 804 100% 3092 100% 613 100% 4081 100%
. Itis easy to find people on CFunderstand 1 Strongly disagree 67 8% 218 7% 55 9% 316 8%
campus who understand me. 2 Somewhat disagree 113 14% 369 12% 97 16% 531 13%
3 Neither disagree nor agree 150 19% 654 21% 104 17% 811 20%
4 Somewhat agree 238 30% 973  32% 195 32% 1299 32%
5 Strongly agree 238 30% 875 28% 165 27% 1121 28%
Total 806 100% 3089 100% 616 100% 4078 100%
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Upper Division

DU CECE Peers

Question Var. Name Values Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %



Lower Division Upper Division

DU CECE Peers DU CECE Peers

Question Var. Name Values Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %









CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Frequency Distributions

University of Denver

Lower Division Upper Division
DU CECE Peers DU CECE Peers
Question Var. Name Values Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %

ASEoriginal 1 Much worse 10 1% 12 0% 2 0% 36 1%
2 Somewhat worse 31 4% 103 4% 9 2% 110 3%

3 About the same 255 33% 890 32% 141  24% 921 25%

4 Somewhat better 280 37% 1013 37% 226 39% 1348 37%

5 Much better 189 25% 729 27% 208 36% 1227 34%

Total 765 100% 2747 100% 586 100% 3642 100%

AMcommunice 1 Much worse 6 1% 23 1% 8 1% 38 1%
2 Somewhat worse 31 4% 107 4% 14 2% 9 3%

3 About the same 220 29% 763 27% 84 14% 667 18%

4 Somewhat better 315 41% 1150 40% 231 40% 1405 37%

5  Much better 195 25% 838 29% 246 42% 1606 42%

Total 767 100% 2881 100% 583 100% 3815 100%

AMleader 1 Much worse 7 1% 21 1% 8 1% 35 1%
2 Somewhat worse 49 6% 133 5% 13 2% 123 3%

3 About the same 289 38% 1067 37% 116  20% 949 25%

4 Somewhat better 255 33% 965 34% 209 36% 1275 34%

5  Much better 167 22% 695 24% 239 41% 1423 3%

Total 767 100% 2881 100% 585 100% 3805 100%

AMlearning 1 Much worse 9 1% 38 1% 7 1% 47 1%
2 Somewhat worse 31 4% 116 4% 15 3% 129 3%

3 About the same 199 26% 731 25% 116 20% 793 21%

4 Somewhat better 282 37% 1011 35% 180 31% 1195 32%

5  Much better 243 32% 980 34% 264 45% 1631 43%

Total 764 100% 2876 100% 582 100% 3795 100%

AMcommunity 1 Much worse 8 1% 25 1% 8 1% 51 1%
2 Somewhat worse 33 4% 98 3% 18 3% 108 3%

3 About the same 234 31% 883 31% 132 23% 942 25%

4 Somewhat better 240 32% 964 34% 172 30% 1187 31%

5  Much better 248 33% 905 32% 253 43% 1516 40%

Total 763 100% 2875 100% 583 100% 3804 100%

AMsociety 1 Much worse 11 1% 21 1% 9 2% 51 1%
2 Somewhat worse 18 2% 9 3% 18 3% 111 3%

3 About the same 213 28% 833 29% 120 21% 883 23%

4 Somewhat better 263 34% 989 34% 177 30% 1222 32%

5 Much better 261 34% 946  33% 262 45% 1542 41%

Total 766 100% 2879 100% 586 100% 3809 100%



Question Var. Name Values Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count
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Survey items are in the same order and wording as they appeared on
the instrument. Variable names are included for easy reference to your data file and codebook.



Question Var. Name Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %




CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Respondent Profile

University of Denver

Lower Division Upper Division
DU CECE Peers DU CECE Peers
Question Var. Name Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %
15. 0.0-0.5 1 0% 7 0% 8 0% 0 0%
0.6-1.0 1 0% 1 0% 2 0% 0 0%
1.1-15 9 1% 17 1% 26 1% 3 1%
1.6-2.0 28 4% 60 3% 88 3% 11 2%
2.1-25 82 11% 162 7% 244 8% 59  10%
2.6-3.0 238






CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Respondent Profile

I University of Denver
Lower Division Upper Division
DU CECE Peers DU CECE Peers
Question Var. Name Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %
22. In high school, how involved were you in the following activities:
a. Not involved at all 51 7% 394 14% 445 12% 60  10%
Slightly involved 177  23% 720 25% 897 25% 120 21%
Moderately involved 240  31% 908 32% 1148 32% 177  31%

Very involved 297 3% 829  29%



Question Var. Name Response Options Count %  Count %



Question
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Response options

Part-time

Full-time

2.0 or below

2.1-30

3.1 or higher

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Biological Sciences

Business

Communications, Media, Public
Relations

Computer Science & Technology

Mean
51.0
53.0
46.0
51.0
55.0

53.0
58.0

47.0

45.0

105
661

39
320
394

57
169

14

26

24.0
24.0
27.0
24.0
24.0

21.0
22.0

23.0

25.0

Mean
46.0
48.0
42.0
46.0
49.0
46.0
51.0

50.0

45.0

N
105
661

39
320
394

1

57

169

14

26

SD Mean

24.0
22.0
23.0
22.0
22.0
23.0
21.0

19.0

22.0

44.0
47.0
40.0
45.0
48.0
45.0
49.0

53.0

43.0

105
661
39
320
394
1
57
169

14

26

24.0
22.0
23.0
23.0
22.0

22.0
22.0

20.0

22.0

Mean
48.0
48.0
42.0
47.0
50.0

46.0
54.0

54.0

48.0

105
661

39
320
394

57
169

14

26

24.0
22.0
26.0
23.0
22.0

21.0
20.0

23.0

21.0

Mean
50.0
47.0
40.0
47.0
49.0

48.0
51.0

50.0

39.0

105
661

39
320
394

57
169

14

26

23.0
22.0
25.0
22.0
22.0

19.0
22.0

21.0

18.0

Mean
53.0
54.0
49.0
52.0
56.0

52.0
59.0

62.0

49.0

105
661

39
320
394

57
169

14

26

23.0
19.0
24.0
20.0
19.0

19.0
17.0

18.0

23.0

Mean
61.0
64.0
60.0
61.0
66.0

60.0
64.0

68.0

62.0

N SD
105 20.0
661 16.0
39 21.0
320 17.0
394 16.0
1 —
57 16.0
169 15.0

14 19.0

26.022.0

Mean
57.0
56.0
54.0
54.0
59.0

51.0
58.0

54.0

105
661

39
320
394

57
169

14

20.0
19.0
21.0
20.0
19.0

21.0
19.0

20.0

Mean
59.0
59.0
54.0
57.0
61.0

55.0
59.0

52.0

105
661

39
320
394

57
169

14

S
22.0
20.0
24.0
20.0
19.0

18.0
18.0

24.0



CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Indicators

University of Denver
Lower Division Students

Culturally Cultural Collectivist Humanized
Cultural Relevant Community Cross-Cultural Cultural Cultural Educational Proactive Holistic
Student Characteristics Familiarity Knowledge Service Engagement Validation Orientations Environment Philosophies Support
(variable name) Response options Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N sD
0 hours 54.0 380 23.0 48.0 380 21.0 46.0 380 22.0 49.0 380 22.0 49.0 380 21.0 55.0 380 19.0 64.0 380 16.0 56.0 380 19.0 58.0 380 20.0
1-5hours 50.0 38 26.0 51.0 38 21.0 53.0 38 22.0 49.0 38 220 50.0 38 220 55.0 38 18.0 66.0 38 13.0 620 38 16.0 63.0 38 18.0
6 - 10 hours 53.0 92 23.0

510 92 21.0 50.0 92 21.0 50.0 92 22.0 46.0 92 230 550 92 19.0 640 92 17.0 58.0 92 19.0



Response options Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD






CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Indicators

University of Denver
Lower Division Students

Culturally Cultural Collectivist Humanized
Cultural Relevant Community Cross-Cultural Cultural Cultural Educational Proactive Holistic
Student Characteristics Familiarity Knowledge Service Engagement Validation Orientations Environment Philosophies Support
(variable name) Response options Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD
COFA migrant - 60 - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - —-— 0 - —0 — — 0 — — 0 -—

International student

46.0 41



Response options Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean

Part-time 440 131 23.0 36.0 131 24.0 43.0 131 20.0 51.0 131 21.0
Full-time 46.0 449 23.0 40.0 449 23.0




CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Indicators

I University of Denver
Upper Division Students
Culturally Cultural Collectivist Humanized
Cultural Relevant Community Cross-Cultural Cultural Cultural Educational Proactive Holistic
Student Characteristics Familiarity Knowledge Service Engagement Validation Orientations Environment Philosophies Support
(variable name) Response options Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD

0 hours 57.0 159 24.0 47.0 159 24.0 47.0 159 24.0 43.0 159 24.0 48.0 159 24.0 49.0 159 22.0 62.0



Student Characteristics
(variable name)

Response options

CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Indicators

University of Denver
Upper Division Students

Culturally Cultural Collectivist Humanized
Cultural Relevant Community Cross-Cultural Cultural Cultural Educational Proactive Holistic
Familiarity Knowledge Service Engagement Validation Orientations Environment Philosophies Support

Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD

Asian or Asian American
Black or African American

39.0 42 21.0 340 42 220 320 42 200 36.0 42 200 350 42 19.0 420 42 21.0 53.0 42 210 51.0 42 18.0 50.0 42 21.0
240 17 220 26.0 17 250 250 17 23.0 250 17 21.0 20.0 17 19.0 31.0



CECE 2017 Undergraduate Survey Indicators

University of Denver

Response options Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N SD Mean N S






